September 28, 2020 (both days inclusive), 28th Annual General Meeting of the Company and same will be reo 
opened from Tuesday, September 29, 2020 onwards. 

4. Proposed approval of shareholders for increase in the Authorized Share Capital of the Company, from ~ 
7,50,00,000/' (Rupees Seven Crore Fifty Lakh only) divided into 7500000 (Seventy-Five Lakh only) Equity Shares 
of Rs. 10/ - (Rupees Ten Only) each, to ~ 15,00,00,000/ - (Rupees Fifteen Crore Only) divided into 15000000 (One 
crore Fifty Lakhs Only) Equity Shares of ~ 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) and consequent to the amendment in the 
Capital Clause (Clause V) of Memorandum of Association of the Company. 

5. Recommended the issuance of bonus equity shares, in the ratio of 1: 1 [i.e. 1 (One) bonus equity share of ~ 10/ ·